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PART III: CIVIC ENGAGEMENT  

Activities  

 During this academic year, have you been involved in any of the following activities or 

organizations?  

Campus-based activities and organizations  

 
Participant 

or member  

Officer or 

leader  

Neither  

Academic (e.g., math club, philosophy club)  229   

(17.5%)    

92   

(7.0%)    

986   

(75.4%)    

Advocacy (e.g., Amnesty International, Living Wage 

Advocacy, Sierra Club)  

105   

(8.1%)    

61   

(4.7%)    

1138   

(87.3%)    

Campus sports club (e.g., rugby club, Kendo club)  125   

(9.6%)    

44   

(3.4%)    

1127   

(87.0%)    

Campus varsity team (e.g., basketball, softball, soccer)  35 
(2.7%)    

8  

(0.6%)    

1254  

(96.7%)    

Governing bodies (e.g., student government, IFC, Pan-

Hellenic, residence hall association)  

81   

(6.2%)    

103   

(7.9%)    

1115   

(85.8%)    

Greek fraternity or sorority  133  

(10.3%)    

99   

(7.6%)    

1065   

(82.1%)    

Honor society  299  

(22.9%)    

35   

(2.7%)    

971   

(74.4%)    

Media (e.g., campus newspaper, radio station)  71   

(5.5%)    

26  

(2.0%)    

1201   

(92.5%)    

Performing group (e.g., school band, dance team)  123   

(9.5%)    

44   

(3.4%)    

1133   

(87.2%)    

Political (e.g., Young Republicans, College Democrats)  53   

(4.1%)    

20   

(1.5%)    

1231   

(94.4%)    

Recreational (e.g., chess club, bike club, rock climbing club)  124  

(9.5%)    

18   

(1.4%)    

1161  

(89.1%)    

Religious (e.g., Korean Campus Ministry, World Peace 

Buddhist Club)  

200   

(15.4%)    

50   

(3.8%)    

1050   

(80.8%)    

Service (e.g., Special Olympics volunteers Club, Jewish 

Social Action Committee)  

205   

(15.9%)    

81   

(6.3%)    
1006 
(77.9%)    

Other campus-based club or organization  284  87   889   
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(22.5%)    (6.9%)    (70.6%)    
 

 
Participant or 

member  

Officer or 

leader  

Neither  

Off-campus club or organization  297   

(22.8%)    

91  

(7.0%)    

912  

 (70.2%)    
 

 

Which of these best describes your opinion on the following statements?  

  Strongly 

disagree  

Disagree  Somewhat 

disagree  

Somewhat 

agree  

Agree  Strongly 

agree  

Opportunities for community 

service while here are 

important to me  

46 
(3.5%)    

96   

(7.3%)    

143   

(10.9%)    

428   

(32.6%)    

388   

(29.6%)    

211   

(16.1%)    

Opportunities to develop my 

leadership skills while here 

are important to me  

28  

(2.1%)    

39   

(3.0%)    

72  

(5.5%)    

350   

(26.8%)    

483   

(36.9%)    

336   

(25.7%)    

Opportunities to connect my 

academic work with 

community-based 

experiences are important to 

me   

  27 

(2.1%)    

42  

(3.2%)    

94   

(7.2%)    

371   

(28.6%)    

450   

(34.7%)    

313   

(24.1%)    

 

 

Community Service & Leadership  

DURING THIS ACADEMIC YEAR, have you done community service work either on or off 

campus?  

No 419 (31.6%)   

Yes 905 (68.4%)    

How did you get involved in this particular community service work? If you have been involved 

in more than one form of community service, please answer for the one that has been the largest 

time commitment.  

 Yes No/Skipped Question 

Through a related class 112 (12.4%) 793 (87.6%)   
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Through a program where I receive course 

credit (e.g., field studies credit for tutoring) 

72 (8.0) 833 (92.0%)   

Through a formal service program 

(AmeriCorps, VISTA, etc.) where I receive pay 

or a stipend 

56 (6.2%) 849 (93.8%)   

Through my fraternity or sorority 184 (20.3%) 721 (79.7%)   

Through another student organization on 

campus 

481 (53.1%) 424 (46.9%)   

Through a university department or program 174 (19.2%) 731 (3.8%)   

Through my religious organization or church 164 (18.1%) 741 (81.9%)   

Through my internship 75 (8.3%) 830 (91.7%)   

I found the work on my own 302 (33.4%) 603(66.6%)   

Got involved some other way 54 (6.0%) 851 (94.0%) 
 

What was the focus of the community service activity you did?  

  Yes No/Skipped 

Question 

Access and Success in Higher Education 152 (16.8%)    753 (83.2%)    

Agriculture/Nutrition  25 (2.8%)    880 (97.2%)    

Animal Welfare  33 (3.6%)    872 (96.4%)    

Arts Education  55 (6.1%)    850 (93.9%)    

Community and  Public arts 62 (6.9%)    843 (93.1%)    

Child Care  139(15.4%)    766 (84.6%)    

 Yes No/Skipped 

Question 

Civil Rights/ Human Rights  62 (6.9%)    843 (93.1%)    

Conflict Resolution  16 (1.8%)    889 (98.2%)    

Crime/Criminal Justice   10 (1.1%)    895 (98.9%)    

Disability Issues    49 (5.4%)    856 (94.6%)    

Disaster Preparedness   15 (1.7%)    890 (98.3%)    
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Diversity/Multiculturalism   69 (7.6%)    836 (92.4%)    

Economic Development   30 (3.3%)    875 (96.7%)    

Education, Pre-K to Community College  195(21.5%)    710 (78.5%)    

Environment/Sustainability Issues   133 (14.7%) 772 (85.3%)   

Global Citizenship 21 (2.3%) 884 (97.7%) 

Health 222 (24.5%) 683 (75.5%) 

HIV/AIDS 93 (10.3%) 812 (89.7%) 

Housing/Homelessness  96 (10.6%) 809(89.4%) 

Hunger  150 (16.6%) 755 (83.4%) 

Immigrant/Migrant Worker Rights  50 (5.5%) 855 (94.5%) 

International Issues  44 (4.9%) 861 (95.1%) 

Legal Aid  20 (2.2%) 885 (97.8%) 

Mental Health  41 (4.5%)  864 (95.5%) 

Mentoring  194 (21.4%) 711 (78.6%) 

Parenting  8 (0.9%) 897(99.1%) 

Poverty  102 (11.3%) 803 (88.7%) 

Reading/Writing  63 (7.0%) 842 (93.0%) 

Senior/Elder Services  54 (6.0%) 851 (94.0%) 

Sexual Assault 20 (2.2%) 885 (97.8%) 

Substance Abuse  13 (1.4%) 892 (98.6%) 

Tax Form Preparation  10 (1.1%) 895 (98.9%) 

Technology  12 (1.3%) 893 (98.7%) 

Transportation  11 (1.2%) 894 (98.8%) 

Tutoring 166 (18.3%) 739 (81.7%) 

Voting  11(1.2%) 894 (98.8%) 

Women’s Issues  41 (4.5%) 864 (95.5%) 

Other  76 (8.4%) 829 (91.6%) 
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Total Hours of Community Service you Completed  this Year 

1-10 11-20 21-50 51-100 Over 100 

333 (39.0%) 142 (16.6%) 180 (21.1%) 102 (11.9%) 97 (11.4%) 

 

 

Reason for getting involved in Community Service  

  Yes No 

Required as part of Academic Program  117 (14.0%) 720 (86.0%) 

Required by my Fraternity/Sorority  137 (16.3%) 701 (83.7%) 

Unique or Interesting Opportunity   537 (63.9%)   304 (36.1%) 

Encouragement From Friends or Family  314 (37.4%) 526 (62.6%) 

Belief in a Particular Cause  585 (69.2%) 260 (30.8%) 

Location Where Work to be Conducted   305 (36.4%) 534 (63.6%) 

Opportunity to Learn New Things  498 (59.2%) 343 (40.8%) 

Opportunity to Enhance Academic Achievement  304 (36.3%) 534 (63.7%) 

Opportunity to Develop Leadership Skills  455 (53.9%) 389 (46.1%)  

Be a Better Citizen and Community Participant  604 (71.4%)  242 (28.6%)  

Change Conditions in the Community  525 (62.4%) 317 (37.6%) 

Strengthen Resume for Grad School or Employment  424 (50.2%)  421 (49.8%) 

Other  23 (3.3%) 667 (96.7%) 

 

 

 Number of Courses this year with service-learning component  

 Zero  Once Twice  Three Times  More Than Three Times  

753 (88.2%) 76 (8.9%) 18 (2.1%) 5 (0.6%) 2 (0.2%) 

 

Average Number of total service hours for service-learning courses you took  

 1-10 11-25 26-50 More than 50 Hours 

42 (42.4%) 30 (30.3%) 

 

21 (21.2%) 6 (6.1%) 
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Community-Focused Experiences  

 
Not at All   One Term 

or Less  

More than 

One Term   

Course-based Service-Learning  730   

(86.4%)    

101   

(12.0%)    

14   

(1.7%)    

Study Abroad or Other International  731  

(86.7%)    

94   

(11.2%)    

18   

(2.1%)    

Volunteer or Community Service  421   

(50.0%)    

201   

(23.9%)    

220   

(26.1%)    

Internship or Clinical Practicum  649 
(76.8%)    

105  

(12.4%)    

91   

(10.8%)    

Academic Field Study  726   

(86.1%)    

83   

(9.8%)    

34   

(4.0%)    

Community-based  Research  752  

(89.6%)    

61   

(7.3%)    

26   

(3.1%)    

Business Apprenticeship  806  

(95.3%)    

29   

(3.4%)    

11   

(1.3%)    

Other  728   

(98.6%)    

7  

(0.9%)    

3   

(0.4%)    

 

Community-focused Experience  

  Yes No/Skipped 

Question 

Political/Legislative Work  83 (4.9%)    1604 (95.1%)    

Charity  317 (18.8%)    1370 (81.2%)    

Disaster Relief or Incident Response  103 (6.1%)    1584(93.9%)    

Protest or March for Particular Cause  158 (9.4%)    1529 (90.6%)    

Social Justice-Related Activities  156(9.2%)    1531 (90.8%)    

Community Empowerment or Development  282 (16.7%)    1405 (83.3%)    

Religious-Related Work  158 (9.4%)    1529 (90.6%)    

Career or Professional Development  229 (13.6%)    1458 (86.4%)    
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Academic Learning and Development    272 (16.1%)    1415 (83.9%)    

Other    10 (0.6%)    1677 (99.4%)    

 

Participation in Community-focused Activities Influenced Desire to Continue After you 

Graduate  

 Not At All  To Some Extent To a Great Extent  

187 (21.9%) 481(56.3%) 

 

187 (21.9%) 

 

 

Political Engagement  

Do you consider yourself to be a  

615 (49.0%)   Democrat  

Do you consider yourself to be a strong Democrat?  

189(31.8%)   Yes  405 (68.2%)   No  
 

 

188 (15.0%)   Republican  

Do you consider yourself to be a strong Republican?  

48(26.1%)   Yes  136 (73.9%)   No  
 

 

332 (26.4%)   Independent  

Do you lean more toward the Democratic Party or Republican Party?  

282 (70.1%)   Democratic  120 (29.9%)   Republican  
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Do you think this country is moving in the right direction or wrong direction?  

Right direction 385 (30.7%)   

Wrong direction  319 (25.4%)   

Don't know 551(43.9%)   
 

 

Following The News  

  Never  Rarely  Occasionally  Somewhat 

Often  

Often  Very 

Often  

Followed News About the 

US 
21 
(1.7%)    

119   

(9.4%)    

361   

(28.7%)    

289   

(22.9%)    

257   

(20.4%)    

213   

(16.9%)    

Followed News About 

Countries Outside the US 

40  

(3.2%)    

183  

(14.5%)    

409  

(32.5%)    

291   

(23.1%)    

182   

(14.5%)    

153   

(12.2%)    

Followed News About 

Global Politics and 

Diplomacy  

 75 

(6.0%)    

264  

(21.1%)    

394   

(31.4%)    

238   

(19.0%)    

145   

(11.6%)    

138   

(11.0%)    

Followed News About 

Global Climate and 

Environmental Issues  

 63 

(5.0%)    

216  

(17.3%)    

387   

(30.9%)    

284   

(22.7%)    

181   

(14.5%)    

121   

(9.7%)    

Followed News About 

International Business and 

Economics  

 106 

(8.4%)    

309  

(24.6%)    

396   

(31.5%)    

214   

(17.0%)    

120   

(9.5%)    

112   

(8.9%)    

Followed News About 

Global Health Issues  

 57 

(4.6%)    

260  

(20.8%)    

405   

(32.4%)    

268   

(21.5%)    

152   

(12.2%)    

107   

(8.6%)    

Followed News About 

International Conflicts and 

Peace Issues  

 59 

(4.7%)    

234  

(18.6%)    

424   

(33.8%)    

244   

(19.4%)    

170   

(13.5%)    

124   

(9.9%)    

 


