PART III: CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

Activities

During this academic year, have you been involved in any of the following activities or organizations?

Campus-based activities and organizations

	Participant or member	Officer or leader	Neither
Academic (e.g., math club, philosophy club)	229 (17.5%)	92 (7.0%)	986 (75.4%)
Advocacy (e.g., Amnesty International, Living Wage Advocacy, Sierra Club)	105 (8.1%)	61 (4.7%)	1138 (87.3%)
Campus sports club (e.g., rugby club, Kendo club)	125 (9.6%)	44 (3.4%)	1127 (87.0%)
Campus varsity team (e.g., basketball, softball, soccer)	35 (2.7%)	8 (0.6%)	1254 (96.7%)
Governing bodies (e.g., student government, IFC, Pan- Hellenic, residence hall association)	81 (6.2%)	103 (7.9%)	1115 (85.8%)
Greek fraternity or sorority	133 (10.3%)	99 (7.6%)	1065 (82.1%)
Honor society	299 (22.9%)	35 (2.7%)	971 (74.4%)
Media (e.g., campus newspaper, radio station)	71 (5.5%)	26 (2.0%)	1201 (92.5%)
Performing group (e.g., school band, dance team)	123 (9.5%)	44 (3.4%)	1133 (87.2%)
Political (e.g., Young Republicans, College Democrats)	53 (4.1%)	20 (1.5%)	1231 (94.4%)
Recreational (e.g., chess club, bike club, rock climbing club)	124 (9.5%)	18 (1.4%)	1161 (89.1%)
Religious (e.g., Korean Campus Ministry, World Peace Buddhist Club)	200 (15.4%)	50 (3.8%)	1050 (80.8%)
Service (e.g., Special Olympics volunteers Club, Jewish Social Action Committee)	205 (15.9%)	81 (6.3%)	1006 (77.9%)
Other campus-based club or organization	284	87	889



	(22.5%)	(6.9%)	(70.6%)
	Participant or member	Officer or leader	Neither
Off-campus club or organization	297 (22.8%)	91 (7.0%)	912 (70.2%)

Which of these best describes your opinion on the following statements?

	Strongly disagree	Disagree	Somewhat disagree	Somewhat agree	Agree	Strongly agree
Opportunities for community service while here are important to me	46 (3.5%)	96 (7.3%)	143 (10.9%)	428 (32.6%)	388 (29.6%)	211 (16.1%)
Opportunities to develop my leadership skills while here are important to me	28 (2.1%)	39 (3.0%)	72 (5.5%)	350 (26.8%)	483 (36.9%)	336 (25.7%)
Opportunities to connect my academic work with community-based experiences are important to me	27 (2.1%)	42 (3.2%)	94 (7.2%)	371 (28.6%)	450 (34.7%)	313 (24.1%)

Community Service & Leadership

 $\label{eq:community} \textbf{DURING THIS ACADEMIC YEAR, have you done community service work either on or off campus?}$

No	419 (31.6%)
Yes	905 (68.4%)

How did you get involved in this particular community service work? If you have been involved in more than one form of community service, please answer for the one that has been the largest time commitment.

	Yes	No/Skipped Question
Through a related class	112 (12.4%)	793 (87.6%)



Through a program where I receive course	72 (8.0)	833 (92.0%)
credit (e.g., field studies credit for tutoring)		
Through a formal service program	56 (6.2%)	849 (93.8%)
(AmeriCorps, VISTA, etc.) where I receive pay		
or a stipend		
Through my fraternity or sorority	184 (20.3%)	721 (79.7%)
Through another student organization on	481 (53.1%)	424 (46.9%)
campus		
Through a university department or program	174 (19.2%)	731 (3.8%)
Through my religious organization or church	164 (18.1%)	741 (81.9%)
Through my internship	75 (8.3%)	830 (91.7%)
I found the work on my own	302 (33.4%)	603(66.6%)
Got involved some other way	54 (6.0%)	851 (94.0%)

What was the focus of the community service activity you did?

	Yes	No/Skipped Question
Access and Success in Higher Education	152 (16.8%)	753 (83.2%)
Agriculture/Nutrition	25 (2.8%)	880 (97.2%)
Animal Welfare	33 (3.6%)	872 (96.4%)
Arts Education	55 (6.1%)	850 (93.9%)
Community and Public arts	62 (6.9%)	843 (93.1%)
Child Care	139 (15.4%)	766 (84.6%)
	Yes	No/Skipped Question
Civil Rights/ Human Rights	62 (6.9%)	843 (93.1%)
Conflict Resolution	16 (1.8%)	889 (98.2%)
Crime/Criminal Justice	10 (1.1%)	895 (98.9%)
Disability Issues	49 (5.4%)	856 (94.6%)
Disaster Preparedness	15 (1.7%)	890 (98.3%)



Diversity/Multiculturalism	69 (7.6%)	836 (92.4%)
Economic Development	30 (3.3%)	875 (96.7%)
Education, Pre-K to Community College	195 (21.5%)	710 (78.5%)
Environment/Sustainability Issues	133 (14.7%)	772 (85.3%)
Global Citizenship	21 (2.3%)	884 (97.7%)
Health	222 (24.5%)	683 (75.5%)
HIV/AIDS	93 (10.3%)	812 (89.7%)
Housing/Homelessness	96 (10.6%)	809 (89.4%)
Hunger	150 (16.6%)	755 (83.4%)
Immigrant/Migrant Worker Rights	50 (5.5%)	855 (94.5%)
International Issues	44 (4.9%)	861 (95.1%)
Legal Aid	20 (2.2%)	885 (97.8%)
Mental Health	41 (4.5%)	864 (95.5%)
Mentoring	194 (21.4%)	711 (78.6%)
Parenting	8 (0.9%)	897 (99.1%)
Poverty	102 (11.3%)	803 (88.7%)
Reading/Writing	63 (7.0%)	842 (93.0%)
Senior/Elder Services	54 (6.0%)	851 (94.0%)
Sexual Assault	20 (2.2%)	885 (97.8%)
Substance Abuse	13 (1.4%)	892 (98.6%)
Tax Form Preparation	10 (1.1%)	895 (98.9%)
Technology	12 (1.3%)	893 (98.7%)
Transportation	11 (1.2%)	894 (98.8%)
Tutoring	166 (18.3%)	739 (81.7%)
Voting	11 (1.2%)	894 (98.8%)
Women's Issues	41 (4.5%)	864 (95.5%)
Other	76 (8.4%)	829 (91.6%)



Total Hours of Community Service you Completed this Year

1-10	11-20	21-50	51-100	Over 100
333 (39.0%)	142 (16.6%)	180 (21.1%)	102 (11.9%)	97 (11.4%)

Reason for getting involved in Community Service

	Yes	No
Required as part of Academic Program	117 (14.0%)	720 (86.0%)
Required by my Fraternity/Sorority	137 (16.3%)	701 (83.7%)
Unique or Interesting Opportunity	537 (63.9%)	304 (36.1%)
Encouragement From Friends or Family	314 (<i>37.4%</i>)	526 (62.6%)
Belief in a Particular Cause	585 (69.2%)	260 (30.8%)
Location Where Work to be Conducted	305 (36.4%)	534 (63.6%)
Opportunity to Learn New Things	498 (59.2%)	343 (40.8%)
Opportunity to Enhance Academic Achievement	304 (36.3%)	534 (63.7%)
Opportunity to Develop Leadership Skills	455 (53.9%)	389 (46.1%)
Be a Better Citizen and Community Participant	604 (71.4%)	242 (28.6%)
Change Conditions in the Community	525 (62.4%)	317 (37.6%)
Strengthen Resume for Grad School or Employment	424 (50.2%)	421 (49.8%)
Other	23 (3.3%)	667 (96.7%)

Number of Courses this year with service-learning component

Zero	Once	Twice	Three Times	More Than Three Times
753 (88.2%)	76 (8.9%)	18 (2.1%)	5 (0.6%)	2 (0.2%)

Average Number of total service hours for service-learning courses you took

1-10	11-25	26-50	More than 50 Hours
42 (42.4%)	30 (30.3%)	21 (21.2%)	6 (6.1%)



Community-Focused Experiences

	Not at All	One Term or Less	More than One Term
Course-based Service-Learning	730 (86.4%)	101 (12.0%)	14 (1.7%)
Study Abroad or Other International	731 (86.7%)	94 (11.2%)	18 (2.1%)
Volunteer or Community Service	421 (50.0%)	201 (23.9%)	220 (26.1%)
Internship or Clinical Practicum	649 (76.8%)	105 (12.4%)	91 (10.8%)
Academic Field Study	726 (86.1%)	83 (9.8%)	34 (4.0%)
Community-based Research	752 (89.6%)	61 (7.3%)	26 (3.1%)
Business Apprenticeship	806 (95.3%)	29 (3.4%)	11 (1.3%)
Other	728 (98.6%)	7 (0.9%)	3 (0.4%)

Community-focused Experience

	Yes	No/Skipped Question
Political/Legislative Work	83 (4.9%)	1604 (95.1%)
Charity	317 (18.8%)	1370 (81.2%)
Disaster Relief or Incident Response	103 (6.1%)	1584 (93.9%)
Protest or March for Particular Cause	158 (9.4%)	1529 (90.6%)
Social Justice-Related Activities	156 (9.2%)	1531 (90.8%)
Community Empowerment or Development	282 (16.7%)	1405 (83.3%)
Religious-Related Work	158 (9.4%)	1529 (90.6%)
Career or Professional Development	229 (13.6%)	1458 (86.4%)



Academic Learning and Development	272 (16.1%)	1415 (83.9%)
Other	10 (0.6%)	1677 (99.4%)

Participation in Community-focused Activities Influenced Desire to Continue After you Graduate

Not At All	To Some Extent	To a Great Extent
187 (21.9%)	481 (56.3%)	187 (21.9%)

Political Engagement

Do you consider yourself to be a

615 (49.0%) Democrat

Do you consider yourself to be a strong Democrat?

189(31.8%) Yes **405** (68.2%) No

188 (15.0%) Republican

Do you consider yourself to be a strong Republican?

48(26.1%) Yes **136** (73.9%) No

332 (26.4%) Independent

Do you lean more toward the Democratic Party or Republican Party?

282 (70.1%) Democratic **120** (29.9%) Republican



Do you think this country is moving in the right direction or wrong direction?

Right direction	385 (30.7%)
Wrong direction	319 (25.4%)
Don't know	551 (43.9%)

Following The News

	Never	Rarely	Occasionally	Somewhat Often	Often	Very Often
Followed News About the US	21 (1.7%)	119 (9.4%)	361 (28.7%)	289 (22.9%)	257 (20.4%)	213 (16.9%)
Followed News About Countries Outside the US	40 (3.2%)	183 (14.5%)	409 (32.5%)	291 (23.1%)	182 (14.5%)	153 (12.2%)
Followed News About Global Politics and Diplomacy	75 (6.0%)	264 (21.1%)	394 (31.4%)	238 (19.0%)	145 (11.6%)	138 (11.0%)
Followed News About Global Climate and Environmental Issues	63 (5.0%)	216 (17.3%)	387 (30.9%)	284 (22.7%)	181 (14.5%)	121 (9.7%)
Followed News About International Business and Economics	106 (8.4%)	309 (24.6%)	396 (31.5%)	214 (17.0%)	120 (9.5%)	112 (8.9%)
Followed News About Global Health Issues	57 (4.6%)	260 (20.8%)	405 (32.4%)	268 (21.5%)	152 (12.2%)	107 (8.6%)
Followed News About International Conflicts and Peace Issues	59 (4.7%)	234 (18.6%)	424 (33.8%)	244 (19.4%)	170 (13.5%)	124 (9.9%)

